RESOLUTION 2024:87

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING PAYMENT OF BILLS & CLAIMS
FOR THE SECOND HALF OF MARCH

March 19, 2024

Per Attached:

Current Fund 248,761.84
School Taxes 0.00
Appropriated Reserves 4,072.41

Escrow Fund 8,424.50

Grant Fund 589.00

Capital Fund 1,196.25

Trust — Dog 52.20

Trust Fund 56,047.81

Total Per Attached 319,144.01

Payroll
Current Fund 105,167.51
Grant Fund 0.00
Trust Fund 0.00

Total Payroll 105,167.51

Total 424,311.52

Date: March 19, 2024

C ot

Ma;br Za‘chary Houck

ATTEST: M L

/
§élly‘$éntosusso, RMC, Bérough Clerk




March 18, 2024 HADDON HEIGHTS BOROUGH Page No: 1
09:52 Am Purchase Order Listing By Vendor Id
P.0. Type: All Include Project Line Items: Yes Open: N Paid: N Vvoid: N
Range: First o Last Revd: Y Held: N Aprv: Y
Format: Detail without Line Item Notes First Enc Date Range: First  to 12/31/24  Bid: Y State: Y Other: Y Exempt: Y
vendors: All Include Non-Budgeted: Y
Revd Batch Id Range: First  to Last
vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Revd 1099
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Invoice Excl

AMAZOO0S5 - AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES
24-00254 03/12/24 AMAZON INVOICES

1 FOAM HANDWASH 49,98
2 STANDING DESK FOR POLICE CHIEF 199.99
249.97

vendor Total: 249,97

ANCERO ~ ANCERO LLC
24-00250 03/12/24 MARCH 2024 PHONES
1 MARCH 2024 PHONES 812.08

Vendor Total: 812.08
ANTHR ANTHONY'S RISTORANTE :
24-00222 03/06/24 TEEN PEP WINTER RETREAT
1 TEEN PEP WINTER RETREAT 589.00
vendor Total: 589.00
AUTOS AUTO SHINE CAR WASH, INC
24-00193 02/28/24 CAR WASH 1ST QTR 2024
1 CAR WASH 1ST QTR 2024 500.00
vendor Total: 500.00
BACHA BACH ASSOC:PC
24-00235 03/08/24 Engineering: General Jan 2024
1 Engineering: General Jan 2024 840.00

24-00237 03/08/24 Escrow: Engineering Jan
1 Escrow: En¢” °ring Jan 748.75

4-01-20-100-311
A-OH-Nm-N»o-Nww

4-01-31-440-216

G-02-41-703-301

4-01-25-240-279

4-01-20-165-205

PB24-2-1pP

B 0ffice Supplies
B Police - Minor Equipment / Supplies

B Regular Telephones

B Municipal Drug Alliance DEDR

B Police - Car Washes

B Engineering - Professional Services

P KEITH & BF"  “ORCHERS

2 =

=2

=

=3

=~

p=

03/12/24 03/14/24
03/12/24 03/14/24

03/12/24 03/14/24

03/06/24 03/14/24

02/28/24 03/14/24

03/08/24 03/08/24

03/08/24 03/08/24

16D3-KC3T-MHPP N
1WDX-H39T-GQFH N

3227589 N

N
ASW24-034 N
27447 N
27453 N



March 18, 2024 HADDON HEIGHTS BOROUGH page No: 2
09:52 am Purchase Order Listing By Vendor Id
Vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Revd Chk/void . 1099
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date  Date  Invoice Excl
BACHA - BACH ASSOC PC o ~Continued
24-00238 03/08/24 Escrow:Engineering Jan 2024
1 Escrow:Engineering Jan 2024 153.00 PB23-5-2p P DISTINCTIVE IMAGE, 604 WHHP R 03/08/24 03/08/24 27452 N
24-00239 03/08/24 Escrow:Engineering Jan 2024
1 Escrow:Engineering Jan 2024 236.25 PB23-9-3p P DISTINCTIVE IMAGE-603 WHP R 03/08/24 03/08/24 27451 N
24-00240 03/08/24 Escrow:Engineering Dec 2023
1 Escrow:Engineering Dec 2023 1,080.75 PB23-9-3p P DISTINCTIVE IMAGE-603 WHP R 03/08/24 03/08/24 27385 N
24-00241 03/08/24 Escrow:Engineering Jan 2024
1 Escrow:Engineering Jan 2024 2,865.75 PB22-5-1p P UNA VOCE -414 WHITE HORSE PIKE R 03/08/24 03/08/24 27450 N
24-00242 03/08/24 Engineering-Jan (3-00010 ¢
1 Engineering-Jan 326.25 C-04-55-836-801 B 2022:1526 Lake St. Pump Station R 01/01/23 03/08/24 27446 N
2 Engineering-Dec 870.00 C-04-55-836-801 B 2022:1526 Lake St. Pump Station R 01/01/23 03/08/24 27383 N
1,196.25
vendor Total: 7,120.75
BARRB BARRINGTON BORO
24-00277 03/17/24 BARRINGTON AMB ASSOC FEB 2024
1 BARRINGTON AMB ASSOC FEB 2024 10,042.00 4-01-42-455-284 B BARRINGTON - EMS R 03/17/24 03/18/24 FEB2024 N
24-00278 03/17/24 BARRINGTON AMB ASSOC MAR 2024
1 BARRINGTON AMB ASSOC MAR 2024 10,042.00 4-01-42-455-284 B BARRINGTON - EMS R 03/17/24 03/18/24 MAR2024 N
vendor Total: 20,084.00
BATTERSB  BRENDA BATTERSBY
24-00227 03/08/24 2023 PRESCRIPTION REIMBURSE
1 2023 PRESCRIPTION BRENDA 108.61 3-01-23-220-259 B Medicare Retired Employees R 03/08/24 03/08/24 2023 N
2 2023 PRESCRIPTION ROBERT 55.00 3-01-23-220-259 B Medicare Retired Employees R 03/08/24 03/08/24 2023 N
163.61

vendor Total: 163.61



March 18, 2024 HADDON HEIGHTS BOROUGH Page No: 3
09:52 AM Purchase Order Listing By Vendor Id
vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Rovd  Chk/void 1099
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/chk Enc Date Date  Date  Invoice Excl
BLACKO0S BLACK'S AUTOMOTIVE :
24-00247 03/12/24 PD VEHICLE MAINTENANCE
1 UNIT #18-3 MAINTENANCE 83.90 4-01-26-315-205 B vehicle Maint - Police R 03/12/24 03/14/24 61876 N
2 UNIT #18-7 MAINTENANCE 1,213.32 4-01-26-315-205 B Vehicle Maint - PoTice R 03/12/24 03/14/24 61900 N
3 UNIT #18-12 MAINTENANCE 557.41 4-01-26-315-205 B vehicle Maint - Police R 03/12/24 03/14/24 61851 N
1,854.63
Vendor Total: 1,854.63
BROWI BROWNELLS ' INC
24-00176 02/23/24 PATROL RIFLE OPTIC RED DOT
1 PATROL RIFLE OPTIC RED DOT 506.99 4-01-25-240-233 B Police - Minor Equipment / Supplies R 02/23/24 03/14/24 N
vendor Total: 506.99
BURES ~ BURLINGTON EMERGENCY SERVICES
24-00265 03/13/24 7815-INCIDENT COMMAND-A.MONROE
1 7815-INCIDENT COMMAND-A.MONROE 45.00 4-01-25-265-231 B Fire - Schools/Training R 03/13/24 03/14/24 11185 N
vendor Total: 45.00
CAMDR COVANTA ENERGY, LLC
24-00249 03/12/24 DISPOSAL FEBRUARY 2024
1 SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL FEB 2024 19,950.24 4-01-32-465-217 B Solid Waste -Camden Resource Recovery R 03/12/24 03/14/24 483796 N
2 RECYCLING TAX FEB 2024 672.48 4-01-32-465-302 B Recycling Tax R 03/12/24 03/14/24 483796 N
20,622.72
vendor Total: 20,622.72
COUNC COUNTY- CONSERVATION CO-LLC
24-00260 03/12/24 YARD TRIMMINGS 2/29 - 3/7
1 YARD TRIMMINGS 2/29 225.00 4-01-32-465-218 B Solid Waste - Brush Pickup R 03/12/24 03/14/24 329742 N
2 YARD TRIMMINGS 3/1 - 3/7 740.34 4-01-32-465-218 B Solid Waste - Brush Pickup R 03/13/24 03/14/24 329851 N
965.34

vendor Total: 965,34



March 18, 2024 HADDON HEIGHTS BOROUGH Page No: 4
09:52 M Purchase Order Listing By Vendor Id
vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Revd Chk/void 1099
Ttem Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date  Date  Invoice Excl
DOLEC ~ CARL DOLENTE -
24-00199 02/28/24 FD TRAINING NETWORK-REIMBURSE
1 FD TRAINING NETWORK-REIMBURSE 209.95 4-01-25-265-231 B Fire - Schools/Training R 02/28/24 03/14/24 32711 N
vendor Total: 209,95
GANNETT ~ GANNETT NEW YORK/NEW JERSEY
24-00255 03/12/24 LEGAL AD-AWARD PROF CONTRACTS
1 LEGAL AD-AWARD PROF CONTRACTS 121.80 4-01-20-120-217 B Clerk - Legal Advertising R 03/12/24 03/14/24 6242345 N
vendor Total: 121.80
HARDI HARDENBERGH INSURANCE GROUP
24-00248 03/12/24 NEW ACCI EFFECTIVE 3/1/24
1 NEW ACCI EFFECTIVE 3/1/24 650.00 4-01-25-265-228 B Fire - Accident Policy R 03/12/24 03/14/24 15290 N
vendor Total: 650.00
HELMP PATRICIA HELMES
24-00200 02/28/24 MEDICARE REIMBURSE 2023-PAT
1 MEDICARE REIMBURSE 2023-PAT 1,978.80 3-01-23-220-259 B Medicare Retired Employees R 02/28/24 03/14/24 N
vendor Total: 1,978.80
HHBOR' = HADDON HEIGHTS BOROUGH
24-00207 03/04/24 police Outside:PR#1 2024
1 police outside:PR#L 2024 6,630.00 PD23-005 P Pioneer Pipe R 03/04/24 03/04/24 PR#1 2024 N
2 Police Outside:PR#L vehicle 1,170.00 Pp23-005 P Pioneer Pipe R 03/04/24 03/04/24 PR#L 2024 N
3 police Qutside:PR#L Admin 994.50 Pp23-005 P Pioneer Pipe R 03/04/24 03/04/24 PR#1 2024 N
8,794.50
24-00208 03/04/24 poTice Outside:PR#L 2024
1 Police Outside:PR#L 2024 340.00 Pp23-006 P PSE&G R 03/04/24 03/04/24 PR#1 2024 N
2 police Outside:PR#L vehicle 60.00 PD23-006 P PSE&G R 03/04/24 03/04/24 PR#1 2024 N
3 police Outside:PR#L Admin 51.00 Pp23-006 P PSE&G R 03/04/24 03/04/24 PRE#L 2024 N

451.00



March 18, 2024 HADDON HEIGHTS BOROUGH Page No: S
09:52 Am Purchase Order Listing By Vendor Id
vendor # Nanme
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Revd Chk/void 1099
Ttem Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description stat/chk Enc Date Date  Date  Invoice Excl
HHBOR HADDON: HEIGHTS: BOROUGH. - - .continued
24-00209 03/04/24 police outside:PR#2 2024
1 police Outside:Pr#2 2024 4,462.50 PD23-005 P Pioneer Pipe R 03/04/24 03/04/24 PR#2 2024 N
2 police Outside:PR#2 vehicle 667.50 PD23-005 P Pioneer Pipe R 03/04/24 03/04/24 PR#2 2024 N
3 police Outside:PR#2 Admin 669.38 PD23-005 P Pioneer Pipe R 03/04/24 03/04/24 PR#2 2024 N
5,799.38
24-00210 03/04/24 police outside:PR#2 2024
1 Police Outside:PR#2 2024 850.00 PD23-006 P PSE&G R 03/04/24 03/04/24 PR#2 2024 N
2 Police Outside:PR#2 vehicle 150.00 Pp23-006 P PSE&G R 03/04/24 03/04/24 PR#2 2024 N
3 Police Outside:PR#2 Admin 127.50 PD23-006 P PSE&G R 03/04/24 03/04/24 PREL 2024 N
1,127.50
24-00212 03/04/24 police outside:PR#3 2024
1 Police Outside:PR#3 2024 9,222.50 pp23-005 P Pioneer Pipe R 03/04/24 03/04/24 PR#3 2024 N
2 Police Qutside:PR#3 Vehicle 1,627.50 PD23-005 P Pioneer Pipe R 03/04/24 03/04/24 PRE3 2024 N
3 police Outside:PR#3 Admin 1,383.38 PD23-005 P Pioneer Pipe R 03/04/24 03/04/24 PR#3 2024 N
12,233.38
24-00214 03/04/24 police Outside:PR#3 2024
1 police Outside:Pr#3 2024 1,275.00 Pp23-006 P PSE&G R 03/04/24 03/04/24 PR#3 2024 N
2 police Outside:PR#3 vehicle 225.00 Pp23-006 P PSE&G R (03/04/24 03/04/24 PR#3 2024 N
3 police Outside:PR#3 Admin 191.25 PD23-006 P PSE&G R 03/04/24 03/04/24 PR#3 2024 N
1,691.25
24-00215 03/04/24 police Qutside:PRE4 2024
1 police Qutside:PR#4 2024 7,990.00 PpD23-005 P Pioneer Pipe R (03/04/24 03/04/24 PRE#4 2024 N
2 police Outside:PR#4 vehicle 1,410.00 PD23-005 P Pioneer Pipe R 03/04/24 03/04/24 PR#4 2024 N
3 police Outside:PR#4 Admin 1,198.50 Pp23-005 P Pioneer Pipe R 03/04/24 03/04/24 PRE#4 2024 N
10,598.50
24-00216 03/04/24 Police Outside:PR#4 2024
1 police Outside:PR#4 2024 552.50 PD23-006 P PSE&G R 03/04/24 03/04/24 PRE#4 2024 N
2 Police Outside:PR#4 vehicle 97.50 PD23-006 P PSE&G R 03/04/24 (03/04/24 PR#4 2024 N
3 Police Outside:PR#4 vehicle 82.88 PD23-006 P PSE&G R 03/04/24 03/04/24 PR#4 2024 N

732.88



March 18, 2024 HADDON HEIGHTS BOROUGH Page No: 6
09:52 AM Purchase Order Listing By Vendor Id
vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Revd 1099
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Invoice Excl
HHBOR - HADDON' HEIGHTS: BOROUGH continued
24-00217 03/04/24 police Outside:PR#4 2024
1 police Outside:PR#4 2024 510.00 PD23-007 P verizon R 03/04/24 03/04/24 PR#4 2024 N
2 Police Outside:PR#4 vehicle 90.00 PD23-007 P Verizon R 03/04/24 03/04/24 PRE#4 2024 N
3 Police Outside:PR#4 Admin 76.50 PD23-007 P Verizon R 03/04/24 03/04/24 PR#4 2024 N
676.50
24-00223 03/06/24 POLICE OUTSIDE: W/E 3/3/2024
1 POLICE OUTSIDE: W/E 3/3/2024 680.00 PD24-001 P Roman E&G Corp R 03/06/24 03/06/24 3/3/2024 N
2 POLICE OUTSIDE: ADMIN FEE 102.00 Pp24-001 P Roman E&G Corp R 03/06/24 03/06/24 3/3/2024 N
3 POLICE OUTSIDE: VEHICLE 120.00 Pp24-001 P Roman E&G Corp R 03/06/24 03/06/24 3/3/2024 N
902.00
24-00224 03/06/24 POLICE OUTSIDE - W/E 3/3/2024
1 POLICE OUTSIDE - W/E 3/3/2024 8,585.00 PD23-005 P Pioneer Pipe R 03/06/24 03/06/24 3/3/2024 N
2 POLICE OUTSIDE - ADMIN 1,287.75 PD23-005 P Pioneer Pipe R 03/06/24 03/06/24 3/3/2024 N
3 POLICE OUTSIDE - VEHICLE 1,515.00 Pp23-005 P Pioneer Pipe R 03/06/24 03/06/24 3/3/2024 N
11,387.75
24-00225 03/06/24 POLICE OUTSIDE - W/E 3/3/2024
1 POLICE OUTSIDE - W/E 3/3/2024 1,020.00 PD23-006 P PSE&G R 03/06/24 03/06/24 3/3/2024 N
2 POLICE QUTSIDE - ADMIN 153.00 PD23-006 P PSE&G R 03/06/24 03/06/24 3/3/2024 N
3 POLICE QUTSIDE - VEHICLE 180.00 PD23-006 P PSE&G R 03/06/24 03/06/24 3/3/2024 N
1,353.00
vendor Total: 55,747 .64
MAJEST0S: - MAJESTIC OIL COMPANY INC
24-00259 03/12/24 DIESEL FUEL DELIVERY 2/27
1 DIESEL FUEL DELIVERY 2/27 890.68 4-01-31-460-276 B Diesel Fuel R 03/12/24 03/14/24 49243 N
vendor Total: 890.68
MALEYG - MALEY: GIVENS
23-00724 08/17/23 Escrow: Legal
1 Escrow: Legal 128.00 PB22-6-1P P MURPHY - 28 ELEVENTH R 08/17/23 03/06/24 19768 N



March 18, 2024 HADDON HEIGHTS BOROUGH Page No: 7
09:52 Am purchase Order Listing By Vendor Id
vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Rovd  Chk/void 1099
Ttem Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description stat/chk Enc Date Date  Date  Invoice Excl
MALEYG- - MALEY GIVENS Continued
24-00230 03/08/24 Legal:Redevelopment
1 Legal:Redevelopment 861.00 4-01-21-180-206 B Planning Bd-Redevelopment Study R 03/08/24 03/08/24 22162 N
2 Legal:Redevelopment Copies 12.80 4-01-21-180-206 B Planning Bd-Redevelopment Study R 03/08/24 03/08/24 22162 N
3 Legal:Redevelopment 420.00 4-01-21-180-206 B Planning Bd-Redevelopment Study R 03/08/24 03/08/24 22162 N
1,293.80
24-00231 03/08/24 Escrow:St Mary
1 Escrow:St Mary 2,208.00 RD22-9-1R P 18 WHP REDEVELOP-HH SENIOR R 03/08/24 03/08/24 22161 N
24-00232 03/08/24 Escrow:Broken Ground
1 Escrow:Broken Ground 605.00 RD22-9-2R P BROKEN GROUND- 501 STATION R 03/08/24 03/08/24 22160 N
24-00233 03/08/24 Escrow:GMMW Redevelopment
1 Escrow:GMMW Redevelopment 126.00 RD22-12-1R P GMMW REDEVELOP-202 W ATLANTIC R 03/08/24 03/08/24 22157 N
Vendor Total: 4,360.80
MCGRAWR ~ ROBERT J MCGRAW COMMERCIAL
24-00125 02/13/24 FIRE DEPT STEEL DOORS
1 FIRE DEPT STEEL DOORS 5,020.00 4-01-25-265-255 B Fire - Maint/Repair Other R 02/13/24 03/14/24 N
vendor Total: 5,020.00
MGLP MGL - PRINTING® SOLUTIONS
24-00191 02/28/24 TAX OFFICE 1099-INT FORMS
1 TAX OFFICE 1099-INT FORMS 48,25 4-01-20-145-238 B Tax Collector-Operation Mat'l & Supplies R 02/28/24 03/14/24 203940 N
vendor Total: 48.25
MULTT MULTI-TEMP
24-00264 03/13/24 SERVICE CALLS
1 MUNI BLDG SERVICE 11/17/23 820.57 4-01-26-310-254 B Build/Grounds - Maint/Repair R 03/13/24 03/14/24 24822-1 N
2 SOF BLDG SERVICE 1/11/24 317.50 4-01-26-310-254 B Build/Grounds - Maint/Repair R 03/13/24 03/14/24 25420-1 N
1,138.07

vendor Total: 1,138.07



March 18, 2024 HADDON HEIGHTS BOROUGH Page No: 8
09:52 Am Purchase Order Listing By Vendor Id
vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Revd 1099
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Invoice Excl
NETS NETWORKS PLUS, :ELC
23-01318 12/13/23 SURFACE PRO 9 BUNDLE
1 SURFACE PRO 9 BUNDLE 1,930.00 3-01-25-265-231 B Fire - Schools/Training R 12/13/23 03/14/24 12788 N
24-00257 03/12/24 MARCH 2024 CONTRACT
1 MARCH 2024 CONTRACT 1,812.00 4-01-20-100-515 B Computer Maintanence R 03/12/24 03/14/24 12632 N
24-00258 03/12/24 SET UP NEW WORKSTATIONS
1 SET UP NEW WORKSTATIONS 500.00 4-01-20-100-515 B Computer Maintanence R 03/12/24 03/14/24 12725 N
vendor Total: 4,242.00
NJAMB NJ AMERICAN WATER
24-00266 03/13/24 NJAW FEBRUARY 2024
1 HH FIRE DEPT 49,63 4-01-31-445-289 B Water Service R 03/13/24 03/14/24 N
2 DEVON SOCCER FIELDS 56.71 4-01-31-445-289 B Water Service R 03/13/24 03/14/24 N
3 LAKE ST PUMP STATION 56.71 4-01-31-445-289 B Water Service R 03/13/24 03/14/24 N
4 DEVON SOCCER FIELDS 56.71 4-01-31-445-289 B Water Service R 03/13/24 03/14/24 N
5 MUNICIPAL BLDG 83.67 4-01-31-445-289 B Water Service R 03/13/24 03/14/24 N
6 SOF BLDG 65.70 4-01-31-445-289 B Water Service R 03/13/24 03/14/24 N
7 LOG CABIN 22.67 4-01-31-445-289 B Water Service R 03/13/24 03/14/24 N
8 CERVINO FIELD 181,58 4-01-31-445-289 B Water Service R 03/13/24 03/14/24 N
9 COMMUNITY CENTER 74.69 4-01-31-445-289 B Water Service R 03/13/24 03/14/24 N
10 HH BALLFIELD 56.71 4-01-31-445-289 B Water Service R 03/13/24 03/14/24 N
11 COMMUNITY GARDEN 22.67 T-13-56-860-819 B Reserve Community Garden Expenses (516) R 03/13/24 03/14/24 N
12 FIRE HYDRANTS 8,010.40 4-01-25-265-389 B Fire Hydrant Water Service R 03/13/24 03/14/24 N
8,737.85
vendor Total: 8,737.85
NJE-Z NJ:E-Z PASS
24-00219 03/05/24 REPLENISHMENT
1 REPLENISHMENT 50.00 4-01-25-240-219 B Police - Dept Head Expense R 03/05/24 03/14/24 N

vendor Total: 50.00



March 18, 2024 HADDON HEIGHTS BOROUGH Page No: 9
09:52 aM Purchase Order Listing By Vendor Id
vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Revd Chk/void 1099
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/chk Enc Date Date  Date  Invoice Excl
NJHSS: NJ DEPT. HEALTH & SENIOR: SVCS.
24-00253 03/12/24 DOG LICENSES FEBRUARY 2024
1 DOG LICENSES FEBRUARY 2024 52.20 T-12-56-850-821 B Dog Fees Due State of N3 R 03/12/24 03/14/24 N
Vvendor Total: 52.20
NIJRBF  SOUTH NJ REGIONAL BENEFITS
24-00267 03/13/24 MARCH 2024 BENEFITS
1 RETIREE HEALTH MARCH 2024 59,782.00 4-01-23-220-234 B Retirees Health Insurance R 03/13/24 03/14/24 N
2 ACTIVE EMPL HEALTH MARCH 2024 27,220.00 4-01-23-220-242 B Active Employee Health Insurance R 03/13/24 03/14/24 N
3 PRESCRIPTION MARCH 2024 20,008.00 4-01-23-220-246 B Prescriptions - Bollinger R 03/13/24 03/14/24 N
107,010.00
Vendor Total:  107,010.00
ONECA ONE CALL" CONCEPTS
24-00252 03/12/24 FEBRUARY 2024
1 FEBRUARY 2024 127.27 4-01-26-290-254 B Public Works - Sewer Maint/Repairs R 03/12/24 03/14/24 4025082 N
vendor Total: 127.27
PARKM PARKER :MCCAY- P A:
24-00243 03/12/24 planning Board:Legal
1 Planning Board:Legal 1,306.50 4-01-21-180-205 B Planning Bd - Professional Service R 03/12/24 03/12/24 3177978 N
24-00272 03/14/24 Legal:Bond Ordinance
1 Legal:Bond Ordinance 1,560.00 4-01-20-130-205 B Finance - Professional Finance Services R 03/14/24 03/14/24 3176941 N
24-00273 03/14/24 Escrow:Legal
1 Escrow:Legal 273.00 PB24-2-2p P GEORGE & MARTA GALLARA R 03/14/24 03/14/24 3177588 N
vendor Total: 3,139.50
PLATR THE PLATT: LAW GROUP, P.C.
24-00251 03/12/24 COAH FEBRUARY 2024
1 COAH FEBRUARY 2024 277.50 T1-13-56-860-824 B Reserve for COAH (521) R 03/12/24 03/14/24 16776 N

Vendor Total: 277.50



March 18, 2024 HADDON HEIGHTS BOROUGH Page No: 10
09:52 AM purchase Order Listing By Vendor Id
vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Revd Chk/void 1099
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description stat/chk Enc Date Date  Date  Invoice Excl
PRINHS  PRINCETON HOSTED SOLUTIONS LLC
24-00256 03/12/24 PHONES FEBRUARY 2024
1 PHONES FEBRUARY 2024 270.35 4-01-31-440-216 B Regular Telephones R 03/12/24 03/14/24 240600301 N
vendor Total: 270.35
PSEGR  PSE&G
24-00268 03/13/24 PSE&G FEBRUARY 2024 (1)
1 STREET LIGHTS 8,246.02 4-01-31-435-288 B Street Lighting R 03/13/24 03/14/24 N
2 MUNICIPAL BLDG 1,218.64 4-01-31-430-288 B Electric & Gas R 03/13/24 03/14/24 N
3 CERVINO FIELD 8.76 4-01-31-430-288 B Electric & Gas R 03/13/24 03/14/24 N
4 WY FIRE DEPT 1,428.57 4-01-31-430-288 B Electric & Gas R 03/13/24 03/14/24 N
5 LOG CABIN 291.38 4-01-31-430-288 B Electric & Gas R 03/13/24 03/14/24 N
6 CANNON LIGHTS 5.12 4-01-31-435-288 B Street Lighting R 03/13/24 03/14/24 N
7/ SOF BLDG 1,629.86 4-01-31-430-288 B Electric & Gas R 03/13/24 03/14/24 N
8 COMMUNITY CENTER 173.13  4-01-31-430-288 B Electric & Gas R 03/13/24 03/14/24 N
9 DEVON AVE LIGHTS 1,942.36 4-01-31-435-288 B Street Lighting R 03/13/24 03/14/24 N
10 GLOVER AVE LIGHTS 233.97 4-01-31-435-288 B Street Lighting R 03/13/24 03/14/24 N
15,177.81
vendor Total: 15,177.81
SISAN SEASIDE WASTE: SERVICES INC
24-00261 03/12/24 FEB 2024 TRASH COLLECTION
1 FEB 2024 TRASH COLLECTION 48,912.50 4-01-26-305-202 B Trash - SJ Sanitation R 03/12/24 03/14/24 211595 N
vendor Total: 48,912.50
SUPEV SUPERIOR" VISION: INSURANCE. NGL
24-00246 03/12/24 VISION MARCH 2024
1 VISION MARCH - POLICE 661.33 4-01-23-220-247 B Vision Plan R 03/12/24 03/14/24 803405 N
2 VISION MARCH - RETIREES 108.81 4-01-23-220-247 B Vision Plan R 03/12/24 03/14/24 803408 N
3 VISION MARCH - GWU 69.29 4-01-23-220-247 B Vision Plan R 03/12/24 03/14/24 803406 N
4 VISION MARCH - NONCONTRACT 61.09 4-01-23-220-247 B Vision Plan R 03/12/24 03/14/24 803407 N
900.52

vendor Total: 900.52



March 18, 2024 HADDON HEIGHTS BOROUGH Page No: 11
09:52 Am Purchase Order Listing By Vendor Id
vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Revd Chk/void 1099
Ttem Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date  Date  Invoice Exc]
VERZ4 VERIZON
24-00269 03/13/24 INTERNET MARCH 2024
1 INTERNET MARCH 2024 129.99 4-01-31-440-216 B Regular Telephones R 03/13/24 03/14/24 N
2 CABIN INTERNET MARCH 2024 129.00 4-01-31-440-216 B Regular Telephones R 03/13/24 03/14/24 N
258.99
vendor Total: 258.99
VER33 VERTZON
24-00270 03/13/24 FEBRUARY 2024 PHONES (3)
1 856-546-1025 77.68 4-01-31-440-216 B Regular Telephones R 03/13/24 03/14/24 N
24-00271 03/13/24 MARCH 2024 PHONES (1)
1 856-546-0295 42,19 4-01-31-440-216 B Regular Telephones R 03/13/24 03/14/24 N
2 856-546-2582 57.02 4-01-31-440-216 B Regular Telephones R 03/13/24 03/14/24 N
3 856-546-2583 16.66 4-01-31-440-216 B Regular Telephones R 03/13/24 03/14/24 N
4 856-546-5340 170.89 4-01-31-440-216 B Regular Telephones R 03/13/24 03/14/24 N
286.76
vendor Total: 364.44
VOORA VOORHEES: ANIMAL: ORHPANAGE
24-00245 03/12/24 STRAY ANIMAL HOLDING MAR 2024
1 STRAY ANIMAL HOLDING MAR 2024 417.00 4-01-27-340-205 B Animal R 03/12/24 03/14/24 92107 N
vendor Total: 417.00
WLWL WADE, LONG, WOOD, & LONG, LLC
24-00244 03/12/24 LEGAL FEES FEB 2024
1 LEGAL FEES FEB 2024 5,526.00 4-01-20-155-205 B Legal Contractual - Solicitor Expense R 03/12/24 03/14/24 32032 N
vendor Total: 5,526.00

Total Purchase oOrders:

65 Total P.0. Line Items:

128 Total List Amount:

319,144.01  Total Void Amount:

0.00
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Totals by Year-Fund

Fund Description Fund Budget Total  Revenue Total G/L Total  Project Total Total
CURRENT FUND 3-01 4,072.41 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,072.41
CURRENT FUND 4-01 248,761.84 0.00 0.00 0.00 248,761.84
4-13 0.00 0.00 0.00 55,747.64 55,747.64

ESCROW FUND-PLANNING BOARD 4-17 0.00 0.00 0.00 §8,424.50 8,424.50
Year Total: 248,761.84 0.00 0.00 64,172.14 312,933.98

GENERAL CAPITAL FUND C-04 1,196.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,196.25
GRANT FUND G-02 589.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 589.00
DOG TRUST (ANIMAL) T-12 52.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 52.20
TRUST - OTHER TRUST T-13 300.17 0.00 0.00 0.00 300.17
Year Total: 352.37 0.00 0.00 0.00 352.37

Total Of ATl Funds: 254,971.87 0.00 0.00 04,172.14 319,144.01
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Project Description Project No. Project Total
UNA VOCE -414 WHITE HORSE PIKE PB22-5-1P 2,865.75
MURPHY - 28 ELEVENTH PB22-6-1P 128.00
DISTINCTIVE IMAGE, 604 WHHP PR23-5-2pP 153.00
DISTINCTIVE IMAGE-603 WHP PR23-9-3p 1,317.00
KEITH & BETH BORCHERS PB24-2-1P 748.75
GEORGE & MARTA GALLARA PB24-2-2p 273.00
Pioneer Pipe PD23-005 48,813.51
PSE&G PD23-006 5,355.63
verizon PD23-007 676.50
Roman E&G Corp PD24-001 902.00
GMMW REDEVELOP-202 W ATLANTIC RD22-12-1R 126.00
18 WHP REDEVELOP-HH SENIOR RD22-9-1R 2,208.00
BROKEN GROUND- 501 STATION RD22-9-2R 605.00

Total Of AT Projects: 64,172.14



